Yankee Golden Retriever Club
Sunday, December 8, 2019

Judge:

Pam Johnson

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Jump Height =

26001

AXJB

Jump Height =

24019
24018
24015
24014
24013
24011
24010
24009
24008
24005
24004
24003
24002

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

Jump Height =

20082
20048
20043
20089
20086
20085
20057
20056
20053
20051
20050
20049
20045
20026
20023
20022
20020
20018
20017
20015
20013

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

24C # of dogs 1

Angel, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw

24 #ofdogs 13

Gus, All American, Alice Smith

Zeke, All American, Alice Smith

Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot Kaplan
Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena Kalita

Granite, Flat Coated Retriever, Joseph Juza
Spencer, Golden Retriever, Sylvia Leggett
Annie, Belgian Tervuren, Jean Weld
Beacon, Labrador Retriever, Jennifer Mellinger
Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy
Connor, Weimaraner, Pam Patunoff

Walter, Boxer, Cara Armour

Chapter, Collie, Noreen Bennett

Sequel, Collie, Noreen Bennett

20 # of dogs 40

Myles, Brittany, Kimberly Hatton

Tooshie, Golden Retriever, Walter Horowitz
Myster, Australian Shepherd, Kathleen Chouinard
Bandie, Vizsla, Courtney Bruso

Brie, Golden Retriever, Rebecca Elovic
Lida, Bearded Collie, Maryann Groves
Gnocchi, Siberian Husky, Christine Tilburg
Tazer, Golden Retriever, Elliot Kaplan
Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
Tinker, All American, Elana Rosenberg
Trace, Australian Shepherd, Jen Chase
Stash, Australian Shepherd, Sue St Louis
Lexi, Golden Retriever, Debra Carlson
Howie, Border Collie, Amber McCune

Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz
Charlie, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw
Zirka, All American, Sheila Eliasziw
Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma Parsons
Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry Rines
Metric, Border Collie, Amber McCune
Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

20012 A
20010 A
20009 A8
20008 A8
20003 A
20002 A8
20100 AP
20060 A8
20040 A8
20039 AP
20038 A8
20037 Ao
20035 AP
20034 A8
20032 A

20031 AJPB
20030  APB
20029  AFB
20027  APB

Jump Height =

16035 AXB
16034 B
16020 AXIB
16019 AXB
16018 B
16013 AXIB
16003 AXB
16001 B
16037 AJPB
16036 AIPB
16032 AIPB
16024 AJPB
16023 AIPB
16009 AIPB
16007 AJPB
16006 AIPB
16005 AIPB
Jump Height =

12015 AXB
12011 X8
12006 AXB

edgrrr, Labrador Retriever, Clint Brome

Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol
Bolton-Morcone

Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav

Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins
Typo, Border Collie, Amber McCune

Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson

Firn, Bernese Mountain Dog, Mary Durham

Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen Fernandez

Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Linnemayr
Sydney, Weimaraner, Patricia Bodan

Rusty, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten Haagen

Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-Burns

Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison Jaskiewicz
Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy

Hoot, Doberman Pinscher, Robin Harmon

Toby, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy Cheever
Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGee

Valur, Saluki, Christine Klein

O'Connor, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-
Burns

16 #ofdogs 17

Lexie, All American, Daryl Aubin

Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy Carlson
Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J Kelly

Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J Kelly
Highway, Soft Coated Wheaten, Diane Guillotte
Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Sue St Louis

Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey Deyette
Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie Hopkins

Lulu, Golden Retriever, Rebecca Elovic

Seneca, Labrador Retriever, Caroline Gaetano
Moet, Golden Retriever, Barbara Doughty

Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary Peterson

Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine Tilburg
Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia Leggett
Debbie, Boxer, Cara Armour

Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins
Sirocco, Portuguese Water Dog, Tobi-Ann Kocher

12 #ofdogs 9

Rigo, Miniature Poodle, Lisa Cox
Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
Chocolate, Cocker Spaniel, John Svenningsen
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Yankee Golden Retriever Club
Sunday, December 8, 2019

Jump Height= § #of dogs 3

8021 OA Polly, Shih Tzu, Joan Shute

8020 OAJ Banner, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi Brome

8019 OA Redford, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tina Olson
Judge: Pam Johnson

12005 "B Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

12003 A8 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly Ansaldo
12001 B Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

12016  A"®  Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. Palmer
12009  A"® Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill Young
12008 APB Emmie, Border Collie, Lin McHugh

Jump Height= 8 #of dogs 12

8022 AR Presley, Havanese, Joyce Philbrook

8028 M8 Rebel, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

8013 B Honey, Toy Poodle, Karen Kearney

8008 AXB - Brooks, All American, Patti Evans

8006 AXB - Caroline, Papillon, Judy Pawson

8004 B Pepper, Toy Fox Terrier, Sherry Bohman

8003 AXB - Misty, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah Peretz

8002 AXB - Nike, Papillon, Judy Pawson

8045 APB Simi, Beagle, Pamela Woodes

8029 APB - Valkyrie, Swedish Vallhund, Whitney Heiken
8018 APB Rudy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Laura Ernst
8017 APB - Ray, Miniature Poodle, Karen Kearney

Jump Height= 4 #of dogs 3

4001 APA Tesla, Papillon, Judy Pawson

4003 APB - Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi Brome
4002 APB Jesse, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah Peretz
Judge: Pam Johnson

Jumpers Open/Open P

Jump Height =
20084 OAJ
20083 oA
20081 OAJ
20066 OAJ
20047 OAJ
20058 P
Jump Height =
16026 OAJ
16031 P
16028 op
Jump Height =
12017 OAJ

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

20 #ofdogs 6

Root, Dutch Shepherd, Kaitlyn Oliver
Winter, Golden Retriever, Rebecca Elovic
Mellie, Border Collie, Beth Hildreth
Maverick, Brittany, Peggy Aguiar

Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
Tuukka, Golden Retriever, Barbara Doughty

16 #ofdogs 3

Unik, Border Collie, Chantal Cyr

Summer, Golden Retriever, Walter Horowitz
Amelia, Golden Retriever, Charlene Swainamer

12 #ofdogs 1
Gimli, French Bulldog, Melanie Borglund

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 4

24020  NAMA Rosette, Great Dane, Sterling Moffat
24017 NAA- Jasper, All American, Dani Bell

24016 NAA | una, All American, Gabe Bell

24021 NAB - Yama, Saluki, Christine Klein

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 11

20070  NAMA Rio, Portuguese Water Dog, Peter Franklin
20087  NAB Hadrian, Bearded Collie, Maryann Groves
20075  MAB  Solas, Golden Retriever, Christa Bellows
20074  “AMB Sage, Golden Retriever, Mary Peterson
20073  NAB Kanga, Golden Retriever, Henry Rines
20071 NAB - Swig, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer Chase
20064  “AB vy, All American, Lynne Crogan

20063  NAB Sadie, All American, Lynne Crogan

20041 NAB - Desmo, Border Collie, Heather Sidmore
20088 NAP - Juno, All American, Daphne Irwin

20076 AP Austin, Golden Retriever, Debra Carlson
Jump Height= 16 #of dogs 2

16038 N8 Ember, Brittany, Meghan McLatchy

16030 P Bonney, All American, Anne Riecken
Jump Height= 12 #of dogs 3

12012 NAJA - Millie, Shetland Sheepdog, Cheryl Rogers
12013 “MB | uvie, Cocker Spaniel, John Svenningsen
12014 AP Piper, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey Deyette
Judge: Pam Johnson
2B

Jump Height=24C #of dogs 1

26001 ™8 Angel, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw
Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 12
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Yankee Golden Retriever Club
Sunday, December 8, 2019

24019
24018
24017
24016
24014
24011
24009
24008
24005
24004
24003
24002

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

Jump Height =

20084
20082
20081
20074
20057
20053
20051
20047
20023
20022
20018
20013
20012
20010

20009
20008
20058
20037
20035
20031
20027

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2BP

T2BP

T2BP

T2BP

T2BP

Jump Height =

16035
16034
16020
16019
16003
16001

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

Gus, All American, Alice Smith

Zeke, All American, Alice Smith

Jasper, All American, Dani Bell

Luna, All American, Gabe Bell

Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena Kalita
Spencer, Golden Retriever, Sylvia Leggett
Beacon, Labrador Retriever, Jennifer Mellinger
Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy
Connor, Weimaraner, Pam Patunoff
Walter, Boxer, Cara Armour

Chapter, Collie, Noreen Bennett

Sequel, Collie, Noreen Bennett

20 #ofdogs 21
Root, Dutch Shepherd, Kaitlyn Oliver

Myles, Brittany, Kimberly Hatton

Mellie, Border Collie, Beth Hildreth

Sage, Golden Retriever, Mary Peterson
Gnocchi, Siberian Husky, Christine Tilburg
Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
Tinker, All American, Elana Rosenberg
Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz
Charlie, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw
Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma Parsons
Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson
edgrrr, Labrador Retriever, Clint Brome

Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol
Bolton-Morcone

Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav

Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins
Tuukka, Golden Retriever, Barbara Doughty

Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-Burns
Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison Jaskiewicz
Toby, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy Cheever

O'Connor, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-
Burns

16 #ofdogs 12
Lexie, All American, Daryl Aubin

Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy Carlson
Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J Kelly

Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J Kelly

Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey Deyette
Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie Hopkins

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

16033 287 Notch, Border Collie, Amber McCune
16030 28 Bonney, All American, Anne Riecken
16024 ™" Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary Peterson

16009 ™  Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia Leggett
16007 28 Debbie, Boxer, Cara Armour
16005 ™" Sirocco, Portuguese Water Dog, Tobi-Ann Kocher

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 5

12017 ™ Gimli, French Bulldog, Melanie Borglund
12015 ™8 Rigo, Miniature Poodle, Lisa Cox
12003 ™ Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly Ansaldo

12016 ™
12009 ™

Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. Palmer
Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill Young

Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 8

8030 T8 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

8028 ™8 Rebel, Papillon, Deborah Hunt
8022 ™8 Presley, Havanese, Joyce Philbrook
8013 28 Honey, Toy Poodle, Karen Kearney

8006 28
8004 28
8003 128
8029 T28P

Caroline, Papillon, Judy Pawson

Pepper, Toy Fox Terrier, Sherry Bohman
Misty, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah Peretz
Valkyrie, Swedish Vallhund, Whitney Heiken

Jump Height= 4 #of dogs 2
4002 T28P  Jesse, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah Peretz

4001 28 Tesla, Papillon, Judy Pawson

Judge: Pam Johnson

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Jump Height= 24C #ofdogs 1
26001 A8 Angel, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 13

24019 A8 Gus, All American, Alice Smith

24018 A8 Zeke, All American, Alice Smith

24015  ~®  Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot Kaplan
24014 M8 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena Kalita

24013 A8 Granite, Flat Coated Retriever, Joseph Juza

24011 Ax8
24010 ¢
24009 e
24008 M

Spencer, Golden Retriever, Sylvia Leggett
Annie, Belgian Tervuren, Jean Weld

Beacon, Labrador Retriever, Jennifer Mellinger
Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy
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Yankee Golden Retriever Club
Sunday, December 8, 2019

24005
24004
24003
24002

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

Jump Height =

20084
20083
20082
20081
20048
20047
20045
20043
20058
20027

20086
20085
20057
20056
20053
20051
20050
20049
20026
20023
20022
20018
20017
20015
20013
20012
20010

20009
20008
20003
20002
20100
20060
20040
20038
20037
20035

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXPA

AXPA

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

Connor, Weimaraner, Pam Patunoff
Walter, Boxer, Cara Armour
Chapter, Collie, Noreen Bennett
Sequel, Collie, Noreen Bennett

20 # of dogs 42

Root, Dutch Shepherd, Kaitlyn Oliver

Winter, Golden Retriever, Rebecca Elovic

Myles, Brittany, Kimberly Hatton

Mellie, Border Collie, Beth Hildreth

Tooshie, Golden Retriever, Walter Horowitz
Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske

Lexi, Golden Retriever, Debra Carlson

Myster, Australian Shepherd, Kathleen Chouinard
Tuukka, Golden Retriever, Barbara Doughty

O'Connor, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-
Burns

Brie, Golden Retriever, Rebecca Elovic
Lida, Bearded Collie, Maryann Groves
Gnocchi, Siberian Husky, Christine Tilburg
Tazer, Golden Retriever, Elliot Kaplan
Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
Tinker, All American, Elana Rosenberg
Trace, Australian Shepherd, Jen Chase
Stash, Australian Shepherd, Sue St Louis
Howie, Border Collie, Amber McCune
Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz
Charlie, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw
Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma Parsons
Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry Rines
Metric, Border Collie, Amber McCune
Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson
edgrrr, Labrador Retriever, Clint Brome

Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol
Bolton-Morcone

Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav

Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins
Typo, Border Collie, Amber McCune

Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson

Firn, Bernese Mountain Dog, Mary Durham

Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen Fernandez

Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Linnemayr
Rusty, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten Haagen

Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-Burns

Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison Jaskiewicz

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

20034 XPe
20032 PB
20031 XPB
20030 XPB
20029 AXPB
Jump Height =
16035 e
16034 e
16020 a8
16019 e
16018 e
16013 e
16003 e
16001 e
16037 AXPB
16036 Pe
16024 XPB
16023 AXPB
16009 XPe
16007 XPB
16006 AXPB
16005 XPB
Jump Height =
12015 e
12011 e
12006 A8
12005 e
12003 e
12001 A8
12016 XPe
12009 XPB
12008 AXPB
Jump Height =
8028 e
8013 e
8008 e
8006 e
8004 e
8003 B
8002 e
8045 XPB
8029 AXPB

Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy
Hoot, Doberman Pinscher, Robin Harmon
Toby, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy Cheever
Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGee
Valur, Saluki, Christine Klein

16 #of dogs 16

Lexie, All American, Daryl Aubin

Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy Carlson
Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J Kelly

Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J Kelly
Highway, Soft Coated Wheaten, Diane Guillotte
Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Sue St Louis

Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey Deyette
Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie Hopkins

Lulu, Golden Retriever, Rebecca Elovic

Seneca, Labrador Retriever, Caroline Gaetano
Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary Peterson

Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine Tilburg
Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia Leggett
Debbie, Boxer, Cara Armour

Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins
Sirocco, Portuguese Water Dog, Tobi-Ann Kocher

12 #ofdogs 9

Rigo, Miniature Poodle, Lisa Cox

Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

Chocolate, Cocker Spaniel, John Svenningsen
Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly Ansaldo
Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. Palmer
Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill Young
Emmie, Border Collie, Lin McHugh

8 #ofdogs 11

Rebel, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

Honey, Toy Poodle, Karen Kearney

Brooks, All American, Patti Evans

Caroline, Papillon, Judy Pawson

Pepper, Toy Fox Terrier, Sherry Bohman

Misty, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah Peretz

Nike, Papillon, Judy Pawson

Simi, Beagle, Pamela Woodes

Valkyrie, Swedish Vallhund, Whitney Heiken
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Yankee Golden Retriever Club
Sunday, December 8, 2019

8018 M8 Rudy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Laura Ernst

8017 AXPB - Ray, Miniature Poodle, Karen Kearney
Jump Height= 4 #ofdogs 3

4001 MPA - Tesla, Papillon, Judy Pawson

4003 M8 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi Brome
4002 A8 Jesse, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah Peretz

Judge: Pam Johnson

Standard Open/Open P

Jump Height=20 #of dogs 6

20087 % Hadrian, Bearded Collie, Maryann Groves
20066  °*  Maverick, Brittany, Peggy Aguiar

20064 O Ivy, All American, Lynne Crogan

20063  °  Sadie, All American, Lynne Crogan

20041 A Desmo, Border Collie, Heather Sidmore
20068 OAP Monson, Dalmatian, Melissa MacWilliams

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 3

16038  °*  Ember, Brittany, Meghan McLatchy
16026  ©*  Unik, Border Collie, Chantal Cyr
16028  °*  Amelia, Golden Retriever, Charlene Swainamer

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 1
12017 °*  Gimli, French Bulldog, Melanie Borglund

Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 4

8022 %A Presley, Havanese, Joyce Philbrook

8021 %A Polly, Shih Tzu, Joan Shute

8020 oA Banner, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi Brome

8019 OA  Redford, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tina Olson
Judge: Pam Johnson

Standard Novice A/B/P

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 3

24020 "™ Rosette, Great Dane, Sterling Moffat
24017 "™ Jasper, All American, Dani Bell
24016 NAA - Luna, All American, Gabe Bell

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 6
20070 "™ Rio, Portuguese Water Dog, Peter Franklin
20075 NAB Solas, Golden Retriever, Christa Bellows

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

20073 NAB
20071 NAB
20088 NAP
20076 NAP
Jump Height =
16031 NAP
16030 NAP
Jump Height =
12012 NAA
12013 NAB
Jump Height =
8024 NAB

Kanga, Golden Retriever, Henry Rines
Swig, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer Chase
Juno, All American, Daphne Irwin

Austin, Golden Retriever, Debra Carlson

16 #ofdogs 2
Summer, Golden Retriever, Walter Horowitz
Bonney, All American, Anne Riecken

12 #ofdogs 2
Millie, Shetland Sheepdog, Cheryl Rogers

Luvie, Cocker Spaniel, John Svenningsen

8 #ofdogs 1
Duncan, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Lynne Bloor Wolfe
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